U.S.A. Office: Optix Communications, Inc.
17901 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 600,
Irvine, CA 92614
Tel: (949) 679-5712     Fax: (949) 420-2134
Email: Support@OptixCom.com
Page 1

➢ 9.95 – 11 Gb/s, up to 80 km
➢ XFP MSA and IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE compliant
➢ Single LC optical connector
➢ 30-pin connector z-axis hot pluggable
➢ AC coupling LVPECL differential I/O, TTL signal detect
✓ FTTH, FTTX, ATM/SONET, SDH, Ethernet
✓ 10 Gigabit Ethernet, 10G Fiber Channel
✓ High speed I/O bus extension, systems interconnects
✓ Data Communication for SAN and LAN
✓ Routers and switches, computer cluster cross-connect
Features
Applications
Products Selection Guide
Part Number * TX Wavelength Data Rate Power Budget Distance** Temp. Range
10 Gb/s, Single Mode Applications, 10 – 60 km
BD6-10000T2R3-AT10K 1270 nm 10 Gb/s 9 dB 10 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T3R2-AT10K 1330 nm 10 Gb/s 9 dB 10 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T2R3-AT20K 1270 nm 10 Gb/s 12 dB 20 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T3R2-AT20K 1330 nm 10 Gb/s 12 dB 20 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T2R3-AT40K 1270 nm 10 Gb/s 16 dB 40 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T3R2-AT40K 1330 nm 10 Gb/s 16 dB 40 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T2R3-AT60K 1270 nm 10 Gb/s 20 dB 60 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T3R2-AT60K 1330 nm 10 Gb/s 20 dB 60 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T4R5-AT80K 1490 nm 10 Gb/s 24 dB 80 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
BD6-10000T5R4-AT80K 1550 nm 10 Gb/s 24 dB 80 km 0 – 70/-40 – 85°C
*:    Add "-T" in the Part Number for products with extended temperature range -40–85 °C. For example, BD6-10000T2R3-AT10K-T.
**:  The indicated distance is for reference only, not guaranteed specifications.  The actual transmission distance depends on system
configuration and power budget. For single mode fibers, the typical loss is 0.25 dB/km @ 1550 nm and 0.35 dB/km @ 1310 nm.